BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE BOARD
Phone: (415) 554-5184

Email:Angela.Calvillo@sfgov.org

Outside Boards and Commissions

As of 1/16/2025
Board/Commission S;zt Member Exp. L.:::gTh Compensation Appointed by
1 Mandelman
Association of Bay Area 2 VACANT
Government (ABAG) Executive 6/30/2025
Board 3 VACANT (Alt)
Meets: 3" Thursday of every month
at 375 Beale St. 4 VACANT (Alt)
2 years »150 .per BOS
meeting
More information:
Alternates with the Altemately
Fred Castro 5 M tI d appointed
fcastro@bayareametro.gov ayer, curre.n v Lfn _er Board &
the Mayor’s jurisdiction M
ayor seat.
Website
Alternates with the Alterr'lategf
6 Mayor, currently under E}gggﬁg;
the Mayor’s jurisdiction Mayor seat,
ABAG Regional Planning Committee
VACANT
More inf tion: i
e armaon i i Gisoper | BOSNomnates n
1 ! 9/23/2025 2 years p ABAG Executive
fcastro(@bavareametro.gcov however, ABAG has meeting .
. s Board Appoints
confirmed it’s still an
Website active body.)
ABAG General Assembly 1 VACANT Indefinite None BOS
More information:
Fred Castro
fcastro@bavareametro.cov
Meets: Once a year in June
Website
2 VACANT (Alt) Indefinite None BOS
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Board/Commission Seat Member Ex| Term Compensation Appointed b
No P- Length P PP Y
Bay Area Air Quality Management
District (BAAQMD) Board of Walton expressed
Directors 1 interest and his name
will be forwarded to the
Meets: 1°* Wednesday of every Rules Committee.
month at 375 Beale Street Suite 600 $100 per
2/1/2029 | 4 Years P BOS
More information: meeting
Marcy Hiratzka
mbhiratzka@baagmd.gov
Website
Bay Conservation & Development
Commission, SF (BCDC)
(Districts 1, 2, 3, 6 or 10) $100 per day
1 VACANT not to exceed
Meets: 1st Thursday of every month
a combined
More information: Indefinite total of four BOS
Sierra Peterson days in any
(415) 352-3608 one calendar
sierra.peterson@bcdc.ca.gov month
. @ 8 2 VACANT (Alt)
Website
Behavioral Health Commission
Meets: 3" Thursday of every month
at City Hall Rm. 416
More Information: 17 VACANT Indefinite None BOS
Amber Gray
415 297-5950
Amber.gray@sfdph.org
Website
California State Association of
Counties (CSAC)
Meets: Four times a year in various 1 Mandelman
locations None
. . (Members are
More information: 12/1/2026 1 year . BOS
. reimbursed up
Korina Jones to $1,000)
(916) 327-7500 (x-508) ’
kjones@counties.org 2 VACANT (Alt)

Website
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Board/Commission

Seat
No

Member

Exp.

Term Length

Compensation

Children and Families First
Commission

Meets: 1650 Mission St., Suite 312

More information:
Arianna Cruz-Sellu
arianna.cruz-sellu@sfgov.org

Website

Melgar

4 year term (Can not
serve more than 2
consecutive terms)

None

BOS

City College of Financial Assistance
Fund Oversight Committee

Meets: Once every three months at
City Hall Rm. 201

More Information:
Kia Wallace
kia.wallace@dcyf.org

Website

VACANT

Indefinite

None

BOS

Disaster Council

Meets: Upon the call of the Chair,
but at least once a quarter

More Information:
Kristin Hogan
(415) 558-3819
kristin.hogan@sfgov.org

Website

Vacant

Walton

Chan

Indefinite

None

Presidential
Appointment

Enhanced Infrastructure Financing
District Public Financing Authority
No. 1

Meets: At least once a year in
various locations

More Information:
Grant Carson
(510) 333-8165
grant.carson@sfgov.org

Website:

Chan

Melgar

6/6/2027

Walton

6/6/2025

None

Presidential
appointment

Vacant (Alt)

6/6/2027

The President shall
nominate a fourth
member from the
Board of Supervisors
and appointed by the
Board of Supervisors
to serve as an alt
member
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Family Violence Council
_ President or their
Recently Extended and their 1 Vacant Indefinite None designee
information is not yet up to date.
Golden Gate Brld'ge, Hl.ghv.vay and 5 VACANT
Transportation District
Meets: 4™ Friday of every month at Engardio
Board Room, Admin. Building, expressed interest and
Golden Gate Bridge Toll Plaza 6 his name will be $50 per
forwarded to the Rules | 1/31/2027 | 2years meeting BOS
More Information: Committee. Max: $5,000
Amorette Ko-Wong Dorsey
(415) 923-2223 - (This seat expires on
ako@goldengate.org 1/31/2025; we are
polling for the next term)
Website: 8 VACANT
Health Authority
Meets: Please find the Schedule on
the website below.
1 VACANT Indefinite None BOS BOS
More Information:
Valerie Huggins
Website:
Health Service Board
Meets: 2" Thursday of each month
at City Hall Room 416
ion: Presidential
More Information: 1 Dorsey 5/15/2025 5 years None re5|_ entia
Holly Lopez appointment
(628) 652-4646
holly.lopez@sfgov.org
Website:
Juvenile Justice Coordinating
Council
Meets: Once a Quarter
More information: 1 Walton Indefinite None BOS

Sheryl Cowan
sheryl.cowan@sfgov.org

Website:
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Local Agency Formation
Commission (LAFCo) 1 VACANT 2/4/2027
Meets: 4™ Friday of every month at
City Hall Rm 250 2 VACANT 2/4/2026
$100 per
More Information: 4 years meeting BOS
Alisa Somera 3 VACANT 2/4/2027
(415) 554-5184 /4/
Alisa.somera@sfgov.org
Website: 4 Chan 2/4/2026
Metropolitan Transportation
Commission
Meets: 2" Wednesdays
2" Fridays $100 per
4th Wednesday meeting
(Except Nov. & Dec.) attended, up
of every month 1 VACANT 2/10/2027 4 years | toa maximum BOS
. of $500 per
More Information: month per
Rosy Leyva agency.
(415) 778-6775
rleyva@bayareametro.gov
Website:
Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers
Board
Meets: 1° Thursday of the month $100 per
More Information: 1 Walton Indefinite r::)e;zgg (if BOS
Michelle Bouchard monthr;
(650) 508-6420
BouchardM@caltrain.com
Website:
Reentry Council
Meets: Quarterly on the 3™
Thursday (Jan. April, July, Oct.)
More Information:
Victoria Westbrook 5 VACANT 6/1/2026 2 years None BOS

415-930-2202
victoria.westbrook@sfgov.org

Website:
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Board/Commission

Seat
No.

Member

Term

EXp. Length

Compensation

Board/Commission

Retirement System Board

Meets: 2" Wednesday of every
month

More information:
Darlene Armanino
(415) 487-7012
Darlene.armanino@sfgov.org

Website:

Engardio

1/7/2025 1 year

None

Presidential
appointment

SFO Community Roundtable

Meets: 1°* Wednesday of every
other month

More Information:
James Castafieda

(650) 363-1853

Website:

VACANT

VACANT (Alt)

Indefinite

None

BOS

State Legislation Committee

Meets: 3™ Wednesday of every
month

More Information:
Eileen Mariano
eileen.f.mariano@sfgov.org

Website:

Chan

Vacant

Indefinite

None

Presidential
appointment

Transbay Joint Powers Board
Meets: 2" Thursday of each month

More Information:
Nila Gonzales
(415) 597-4620
ngonzales@tjpa.org

Website:

Mandelman

Indefinite

None

BOS
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Treasure Island Development
Authority Board of Directors Non-voting, Ex-
Officio Member
Meets: 2" Wednesday of every who shall be the
month member of the BOS
8 Dorsey Indefinite None who represents the
More Information: district which
Kate Austin includes Treasure
kate.austin@sfgov.org Island and Yerba
Buena Island
Website:
Urban Counties of California
Meets: Select Wednesdays on Zoom
More Information:
Grace Ferguson 1 VACANT not less than two-years None BOS

916-327-7531
grace@urbancounties.com

Website:
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